SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

PLANNING ORGANIZATION

Sierra Vista Metropolitan Planning Organization City of Sierra Vista
Special Meeting City Hall
Thursday, January 24, 2018 City Manager’s Conference Room
10:00 AM 1011 North Coronado Drive
Web: www.SVMPO.org Sierra Vista, AZ 85635

Email: SVMPO@SierraVistaAZ.qov

To attend the meeting via telephone,
call 800-791-2345. The guest pin # is 99711.

SVMPO Board of Directors
(One or more members may participate via teleconference)

Chair Rick Mueller, Mayor, City of Sierra Vista
Vice-Chair Pat Call, Supervisor, Cochise County

Member Rachel Gray, Councilmember, City of Sierra Vista
Member Craig Mount, Councilmember, City of Sierra Vista
Member Rod Lane, Arizona Department of Transportation
Member Huachuca City

SVMPO Interim Administrator Andrea Castanon

Please let the Chair know before the meeting begins if you wish to speak about an item that is ON the
agenda.

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
ACCEPTANCE OF THE AGENDA
CALL TO THE PUBLIC

Although not required, please let the Chair know before the meeting begins if you wish to speak during
the Call to the Public about anything that is NOT on the agenda.

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND UPDATES
Announcements and updates may be provided by Board Members, SVMPO Administrator or other invitees.


mailto:SVMPO@SierraVistaAZ.gov

SVMPO Board of Directors —Special Meeting
January 24, 2018

NEW BUSINESS: POSSIBLE ACTION
5. POSSIBLE ACTION: Amend Transit TIP

Yolanda Velasquez

Summary: Amend FY 2017 Transit TIP to de-obligate $151,517by using $168,000 from FTA Grant No.
AZ-2016-009-01 to purchase an Arboc Spirit of Freedom 18 passenger bus.

6. POSSIBLE ACTION: Amend MPO TIP
Yolanda Velasquez
Summary:

7. UPCOMING SCHEDULED MEETINGS

» SVMPO Board: March 15, 2018, 3:30 p.m., City Hall
8. ADJOURNMENT

For special needs and accommaodations, please contact Andrea Castanon before the meeting or activity.
Ms. Castanon can be reached at 520-458-5775 or email SVMPO@SierraVistaAZ.GOV or through Arizona
Relay Service at 1-800-367-8939, or by dialing 7-1-1.

SIERRA VISTA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
401 Giulio Cesare Avenue, Sierra Vista, AZ 85635
520-439-2178

Web: www.SVMPO.org
Email: SVMPO@SierraVistaAZ.gov
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SVMPO Transit TIP FY 2017 - 2020

ID#

SVT17-01

T

SVT17-02

SVT17-03

SVT17-04

SVT17-05

SVT17-06

SVT17-07

SVT17-08

SVT17-09

SVT17-10

SVT17-11

SVT17-12

SVT17-13

SVT17-14

SVT17-15

SVT17-16

SVT18-02

SVT18-03

SVT18-04

SVT18-05

SVT18-06

SVT18-07

SVT18-08

SVT18-09

SVT18-10

SVT18-11

2 EISC .;%mz‘-ﬁm ARl

SVT19-02

SVT19-03

SVT19-04

SVT19-05

SVT19-06

SVT19-07

SVT19-08

SVT19-09

SVT19-10

SCAL
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista

YEAR

o

City of Sierra Vista

City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista

City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista

SVT20-02

SVT20-03

SVT20-04

SVT20-05

SVT20-06

SVT120-07

SVT20-08

SVT120-09

SVT21-01

City of Sierra Vista

City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista
City of Sierra Vista

2018 (T Ce 0By

PROJECT

Personnel
Other Expenses (Audit, Planning Supplies)
Fuel Software

Personnell

Other Operating (Fuel and Oil, Utilities etc)
Vehicle Preventative Maintenance
Replacement Bus

Bus Pull Out Construction

Personnel

Other Expenses (Audit, Planning Supplies)
Planning- Projects

Personnell

Other Operating (Fuel and QOil, Utilities etc)
Replacement Rolling Stock

Vehicle Preventative Maintenance
Expansion Rolling Stock

Bus Shelters

Bus Pull Out Construction
Enunciators/Automated Passenger Counters

(IELETTR
Personnel
Other Expenses (Audit, Planning Supplies)
Planning- Projects

Personnell

Other Operating (Fuel and Oil, Utilities etc)
Replacement Rolling Stock (2)

Vehicle Preventative Maintenance
Expansion Rolling Stock

Bus Shelters

Bus Pull Out Construction

Personnel

Other Expenses (Audit, Planning Supplies)
Planning- Projects

Personnell

Other Operating (Fuel and Oil, Utilities etc)
Replacement Rolling Stock (2)

Vehicle Preventative Maintenance
Expansion Rolling Stock

Bus Shelters

e

Planning

FUNDING

LOCAL
MATCH

TOTAL
COST

FED ALI

5307 2013/2014 $72,736 $18,184 $90,920
Planning 5307 2013/2014 $6,640 $1,660 $8,300
Capital 5307 2013/2014 $243,200 $60,800 $304,000
Operations 5307 2013/2014 $342,379 $342,379 $684,758
Operations 5307 2013/2014 $131,609 $131,609 $263,218
Capital 5307 2013/2014 $124,000 $31,000 $155,000
Capital 5307 2013/2014 $144,000 $36,000 $180,000
Capital 5307 2013/2014 $104,000 $26,000 $130,000
Capital 5307 2013/2014 $0 $0
Capital 5307 2013/2014 $0 $0
Capital 5307 2013/2014 $0 $0
Administration 5311 2013/2014 $0 $0
Operations/Intercity 5311 2013/2014 $0 $0
Capital 5311 2013/2014 $0 $0
Operations 5311 2013/2014 $0 $0

2010/2011/2
Capital STP 012/2013 $0 $0
iscal Year Total 7,632 $1 ,8 8,19

Planning
Planning
Planning
Operations
Operations
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Fiscal Year Total

Planning

Planning
Operations
Operations
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital

Fiscal Year Total
s SRS

B

Al

2014/2015
2013/2014
2013/2014
20132014
2013/2014
2013/2014
2013/2014
2014/2015
2014/2015
2013/2014
201312014

2014/2015
201372014
20132014
201312014
2013/2014
201312014
201312014
2014/2015
20142015
201312014

$1,258,800

$73,600
$7,200
$40,000
$350,000
$140,000
$144,000
$132,000
$144,000
$20,000
$112,000
$96,000

$76,000
$8,000
$0
$365,000
$142,500
$296,000
$132,000
$144,000
$20,000
$112,000

$1,295,500
o

$18,400
$1,800
$10,000
$350,000
$140,000
$36,000
$33,000
$36,000
$5,000
$28,000
$24,000
$682,200

$19,000

$2,000
$0
$365,000
$142,500
$74,000
$33,000
$36,000
$5,000
$28,000

$704,500

$92,000
$9,000
$50,000
$700,000
$280,000
$180,000
$165,000

$180,000

$25,000
$140,000
$120,000
$1,941,000

$95,000
$10,000
$0
$730,000
$285,000
$370,000
$165,000
$180,000
$25,000
$140,000

$2,000,000

e R s
e

Planning 5307 201412015 $76,000  $19,000 $95,000
Planning 5307 201312014 $8,000 $2,000 $10,000
Planning 5307 201312014 $0 $0 $0
Operations 5307 201312014 $365000  $365,000  $730,000
Operations 5307 20132014  $142,500  $142,500  $285,000
Capital 5307 201312014 $296,000 $74,000  $370,000
Capital 5307 201322014  $132,000 $33,000  $165,000
Capital 5307 201412015 $144,000 $36,000  $180,000
Capital 5307 201412015 $20,000 $5,000  $25,000

$676,500  $1,860,000

Fiscal Year Total
e

$1,183,500

Planning 5307 201412015 $80,000  $20,000  $100,000 44.21.00
SVT21-02 |City of Sierra Vista Other Expenses (Audit, Planning Supplies) Planning 5307 201312014 $9,600 $2,400 $12,000  11.80.00
SVT21-03  |City of Sierra Vista Planning- Projects Planning 5307 20132014 $16,000 $4,000 $20,000  30.09.01
SVT21-04 |City of Sierra Vista Personnell Operations 5307 201312014 $367,500  $367,500  $735,000  11.7A.00
SVT21-05 City of Sierra Vista Other Operating (Fuel and Qil, Utilities etc) Operations 5307 201312014 $145,000 $145,000 $290,000 147141
SVT21-06 |City of Sierra Vista Replacement Rolling Stock Capital 5307 201312014 $160,000 $40,000  $200,000  11.7D.00
SVT21-07 |City of Sierra Vista Vehicle Preventative Maintenance Capital 5307 201312014 $136,000 $34,000  $170,000  11.7C.00
SVT21-08  |City of Sierra Vista Expansion Rolling Stock Capital 5307 201412015 $160,000 $40,000  $200,000 11.42.20
SVT21-08  |City of Sierra Vista Bus Shelters Capital 5307 201412015 $20,000 $5,000  $25,000

Fiscal Year Total $1,094,100  $657,900  $1,752,000

CODE

44.21.00
11.80.00
30.09.01
11.7A.00
117141
11.7D.00
11.7C.00
11.42.20
11.34.03
11.42.03
11.42.09
30.09.01
30.09.01
30.09.01
30.09.01

11.80.00
30.09.01
11.7A.00

11.71.11
11.7D.00
11.7C.00
11.42.20

44.21.00
11.80.00
30.09.01
11.7A.00
1711
11.7D.00
11.7C.00
11.42.20

44.21.00
11.80.00
30.09.01
11.7A.00
11.79.44
11.7D.00
11.7C.00
11.42.20
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AZ-2016-009-01-01 ~ 5307 Planning, Operating and Gapital Request .7 Page2of2

: Project | Manage B

3 Recipierlt Details
Reciplent | ID
7258

Project Details

i Capital Réquest
| Award: !Jetails -

1 e o . i | |
AZ2016:00901 B | Planning, Gpersting and Copital Request
Temip App Numhbier ' : ' T S
7258:2016+1:

| Existing: Line items

Toedialine i;em, ;Iiclbon the: checkbox for the!iﬂe Etem artd a new Section will appear helmwlmime E%em and msEestoma detalis

mwimype - f\EfA"ﬁl‘liBunt-:g_ - TowtENgis | |
‘ Gusantity C

,*s«:opauame 7o -I.ine Item

Dot e

© Cost

.Buy I . -
REPLACEMENT | fe lacements. F.° S $256.000 $326,0006 |
<30:FT BUS Capitol Biig - B .

D Completed

b : 13461 ' S
- B S |
1 []| Completsd ~f stanionsTORS ';i“’;%;“"o"" -g‘-“’?“%“?ﬁm,
1= ATERMINALS " « | Bus:tations
RMINALS TERMINAL ,

1 32000 |

11:42,20:
ACQUIRE*MISC

| Acquisition OF « ]
 BusSupport Y
- Equipifaciities r

| [ comeieted

Other Capital

Ve 1 $131,500. | $164500

[:I Completed | PRE -
; MA]NTENANCE

: & 300,00 30, ns.cz up 0"
D Completed . | OPERATING
' ASSISTANCE

-Operating
Assistdnce . -

$889,708

44 “Metropalitan . _
| METROPOLITAN Panning | - | $81; _g_sa $102.443

| PLANNING | fg-

Completed

6items

. CLGSE

: 5¥?féiéés:ﬁé.dot.g v/suite/ternpo/re ords/item/IYBUB




AL-2016-009-01-01 - 5307 Planning, Operating and Capital Réquest - Page 10£2

‘Regords:. ./ Projects

AZ:2016-009-01-01 - 5397 Plannmg, epera
Request s

Summary’  Project Conitrol Tatals News‘: . Related Acgip.ﬂ:.{

and Capital

-

hitps://faces.fta.dot,gov/suite/tempolrecords/item/l YBUBIUTYyuBs Ix) RkwAlpibyDPGRC... 1/18/3018
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AZ-2016-009-01-02.- 5307 Planning, Operatingand Capital Request * -

Remrds ¥ Proj ec:ts '

Sumriafy

"Eﬁaj'ggts'cent_rol‘quza!s

Hews:

Page ] of 2.

Related Actions

-~

t | M n.age ludg:j :

Reqiplent Detalls ‘
Recigient1D- :

758 .
Pro;er.t: Details

','Temp App Number
7258:2016-1

Existing Line Items

: "ne’c'ugtéiit;ﬁa“i* o

Sierra Vit Cty.OF

Appli:atioﬁ”ﬂame
5307 é?fanning; Qperating antiCapital Regudst

'ji"ninali.ngme.w,f-,gancurrance

1. Teedita line ltem. d:ck orithe dmeckbaxfpr thihire Item ‘and &new seition witkapgital

| D Status

| stopeNathes

1 Number#

st it e tam and-Alestiorie detail:

Ling Item

Total Eligible:
-Gt

.i“-'.-.'.ﬂ"" ; ; ‘ FTA-Amoling
- Quantity:
Na’ii;‘é ]

| du0Bus-

1120480y
ROLLINGSTOCK. | - e

$25459 | |

T2 sausey

' Completed

AM00RUs. | LLIA0ABUY
ROLEING §TOCK |

Buy:
‘Replacements - - T
CapitsBas! <

10000 |

$112,000

Completed

- | REHAR/RENQVA

- 11.34.01.

- Bus: ¥ . 519915 | 32489

TERMINAL .

Completed.

-SUPPORT EQUIP
AND.FACIEITIES

5 43 08
ACQUIRE - ADP
_ SOFTWARE

1 $56,000 s70000°|

aatoBus:  f
| SUPEORTEGUIP
| ANDYFACILITES

Acquisition Of
BisSugpere: - 0

jport: s2640 |
" EqLipifaciies .

1 completed:

- 117-00.OTHER

CAPITALITEMS:

(BUS)

Other Capltal,
! ltemsitbus)

“stasaan

NTENANCE:
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]
L]
1
M

aidot.govisuite/t

$570.588
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Sierra Vista Metropolitan Planning Organization
Transportation Improvement Program
FY 2018-2022

TIP PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF FUNCTIONAL LANES LANES FED AID HURF FEDERAL LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
YEAR/NO SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP - WK - STRU CLASSIFICATION BEFORE AFTER TYPE EXCHANGE FUNDS MATCH FUNDS COST
2018
$0 $0
. ) ) North Garden Avenue. Fry Blvd. ; . ’ ’
SVMPO018-01 |City of Sierra Vista North Garden/Fry Blvd. Phase 1 between North Garden and Fab Ave. .65 miles Design Minor Arterial 5 3 $264,042 $0 $264,042
SVMPO18- N/A Design Collective Arterial N/A N/A HSIP $97,710 $0 $97,710
02 City of Sierra Vista Adaptive Signal Control Phase 1
TOTAL FOR 2018 $264,042 $97,710 $0 $361,752
2019
SVMPO18-01 |City of Sierra Vista North Garden/Fry Bivd. Phase 1 | ot Garden Avenue. Fry Bivd. 65 miles Construction Minor Arterial 5 3 $2,285,356 $0 $2,285,356
between North Garden and Fab Ave.
SVMPO18-  [City of Sierra Vista N/A
02 Adaptive Signal Control Phase 1 Construction Collective Arterial N/A N/A HSIP $841,253 $0 $841,253
TOTAL FOR 2019 $2,285,356 $841,253 $0 $0 $3,126,609
2020
TBD TBD $285,000 $17,227
TOTAL FOR 2020 $285,000 $17,227 $0 $302,227
2021
TBD TBD $285,000 $17,227 $302,227
TOTAL FOR 2021 $285,000 $17,227 $0 $302,227
2022
TBD TBD $285,000 $17,227 $302,227
TOTAL FOR 2022 $285,000 $17,227 $0 $302,227
Previous |Year Authorization
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL FOR FIVE YEAR PROGRAM $1,793,963 $51,681 $0 $4,395,042
PROJECTED MAINTENANCE
O & M 2018 EXPENDITURES
Jurisdiction Projected FY 2018
SVMPO TAC
City of Sierra Vista $3,861,160 Recommended 1/24/2018
SVMPO EX. BD.
Cochise County $7,600,000 Approved
Total $11,461,160
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